Date 27-05-2023
Organization French Federation FFPS

5th COARSE ANGLING MASTER?WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023

Channeled Moselle - Toul
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Date 27-05-2023

Channeled Moselle - Toul

TOUL

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Organization French Federation FFPS
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5th COARSE ANGLING MASTERS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
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Miroslav Melcher
Attila Csaba Erdei
Petar Dimitrovski
Toni Isakov
Romano Valeriani
Jack Tisdall |
Santiago Arumi
Tommy Lawton
Matthew Hall
Franco Zucchi
Luca Pergreffi
Tibor Ambrus
Paolo Muccioli

Vojtéch Mastera

Owned FIPSed

Czech Republic
Hungary
Slovenia
Bulgaria

San Marino
Ireland

Spain

Ireland
England
Italy

Czech Republic
Hungary

San Marino
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- 2 5
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Time
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6.962 3.606 18
6730 3.776 20
5704 3.149 14
4.473 2372
4.286 2.474
4.838 2.679
4,534 2335 31
3.397 1776 30
4325 2630 21
6274 4.422 18
4573 2828 20
7.024 _' 5.759. 13
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Pre5|dent gf 3
Pttt

i

32
4[]
3-2
2-3
2-3
4-2
6-1
J=b
54
1-9
8-2
1-10
S
=3

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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34
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Jacky Mardele
Michele Natali
Robert Farago
Franc Tomanié
Iztok Straus
Marco Beck
Robert Bicok
Simon Wildsmith
Marc Brl'andénbu'rger
Porde Krsmanovié
Graham Smith ‘
Gilles Caudin
Thijs Geurten
Thomas Heinecke
Alain Dewimille
Joaquin Vifals
William Reynolds
Marc Haliniak
Rumen Vidov
Andrea Botti
Roberto Pasini
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France

Italy
Hungary
Slovenia
Slovenia
Germany
Serbia
England
Luxembourg
Serbia
England
France
Netherlands
Germany
France
Spain
England
Luxembourg
Bulgaria
Italy
Switzerland
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— 2 12
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Time
15:31:58

3.8904 2145 21
3.493 1.964 15
3.143  1.608 23
4.042 2.032 17
2986 1.635 20
6.626 5.226 7
3.344 2.019 15
3.015 1.631 7
4.264 2.607 27
3.480 1.943 31
4.660 3.461 15
4426 2.559 15
4398 3.523 13
4361 2.916 22
4.192 3.155 31

3,554 '1'.337 17
3273 2171 24
2.843 1.613 9
4336 2.760 26
3.490 1745 28
3.195 1741 11
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Milan Sekulic¢
Jean Desque

Jiri Hrazdil

Rene Inauen
Jose Fernandez
Miran Vodopivec
John Savelkoul
Gino Govi

Bob Mc Ginnigle
Massimo Paesini
Holger Dreher
Patrick Barthels
Tom Vaughan
Walter Einwang
Robert Tomlinson
Phil Walton
Ivaylo Hristov
Krasen Nikolov
Francis Mcgoldrick
Georges Weidner

Cor Kraaij

Owned FIPSed

Serbia

France

Czech Republic
Austria

Spain

Slovenia
Netherlands
Italy

Channel Islands
San Marino
Switzerland

Luxembourg

Channel Islands

Germany
Switzerland
Ireland
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Ireland
Switzerland
Netherlands

17
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Time
15:31:59

3.033
2.767
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3.546
3.490
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2.692
2.888
2.855
2.855
2.668
2.951
2.886
2.620
2.880

~2.613
2349

2.237
2.667
2,599
2421

1.857 33
1464 17
1.754 31
2354 4
1.914 10
2157 18
1.468 24
1.446 20
2313 20
1.818 18
1.453 26
1.710
2150 3
1.912 20

2,253 19
i z-.'14|2 28
1.857 - 14
1.236 16
1.451 21
1.303 32
1.486 17
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David Copperwaite
Karl Deuschl

Franz Artmueller
Walter Jungmeier
Carl Waye

Laszlo Holler
Raymond Dostert
Pavel Capelja
AntoniP Menicucci

Jézsef Heimann

Eddy Van Den Hoogen

Jesus Antonio Terrer

Heinz Grouls
Denis Drudi
Robert Kiskarolj
Jose Luis Romanos
Frans Van Berkel
Thomas Brede

Michel Burais

Owned FIPSed

Channel Islands
Austria

Austria

Austria

Channel Islands
Hungary
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Serbia
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Hungary
Netherlands
Spain

Germany

San Marino
Serbia

Spain
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Germany

Luxembourg
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31
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13
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16
16
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Date 27-05-2023

Organization French Federation FFPS

Owned FIPSed 0

Czech Republic
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Bulgaria —

S-e:bia:
Spain

San Marino
Germany

France
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12 10.214
18 9.778
26 7.954
30 7.393
31 6.968

32,5 7.455
33 9.650
33 7.205

Time
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5th COARSE ANGLING MASTERS W

Channeled Moselle - Toul
TEAM RANKING

—

3.606
3.776
2.760
2.255
2.199

2.502

5226

2.559

ORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
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9 Luxembourg 33 7.056 2.607 10-5-7-11 549

| S—
10 Slovenia - 34 6.690 2.555 14-9-2-9 582
11 Italy I I 35,5 6.568 1.852 9-11-95-6 733
12 Ireland - 36 5.702 2.159 17-12-5-2 506
13 England + 38 5.627 1.695 13-14-4-7 550
14 Switzerland | f n 50 4.837 1.454 12-13-8-17 468
15  Austria £ |y 4537 2.354 4-15-17-16 445

] :
16 Netherlands : 54 4392 1.468 11-16-15 12 407
17 Channel Islands >'< 64 2.805 785 "~ 16-17-16-15 199
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5th COARSE ANGLING MASTERS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
Channeled Moselle - Toul

Date 27-05-2023

Organization French Federation FFPS

1 Holler Laszlo

2 Pergreffi Luca

3 Valeriani Romano

4 Inauen Rene

5 Mardele Jacky

6 Bicok Robert

7 Fernandez Jose |

8 Hristov Ivaylo

9 Zucchi Franco |

10 Barthels Patrick

11 Savelkoul John

12 Dreher Holger

13 Reynolds William

14 Vodopivec Miran

15 Einwang Walter

16 Mc Ginnigle Bob

17 Walton Phil
Owned FIPSed

Sector

Hungary

Czech Republic
San Marino
Austria

France

Serbia

Spain

Bulgaria

Italy
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Switzerland
England
Slovenia
Germany
Channel Islands

Ireland

Time
15:22:47
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3.129
2.828
2.474
2.354
2.145
2.019
1.914
1.857
1.852
1.710
1.468
1.453
1.102
774
708
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314
284
311
223
275
176
222
193
208
211
125
162
65
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5th COARSE ANGLING MASTERS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
Channeled Moselle - Toul

Date 27-05-2023

Organization French Federation FFPS

1 Erdei Attila Csaba

2 Melcher Miroslav

3 Heinecke Thomas

4 Vidov Rumen

5 Brandenburger Marc

6 Caudin Gilles

7 Muccioli Paolo

8 Capelja Pavel |

9 Tomanic Franc/

10 Vifials Joaquin

11 Natali Michele

12 Mcgoldrick Francis

13 Weidner Georges

14 Smith Graham

15 Artmueller Franz

16 Kraaij Cor

17 Vaughan Tom
Owned FIPSed

Sector

Hungary
Czech Republic
Germany
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
France

San Marino
Serbia
Slovenia

Spain

Italy

Ireland
Switzerland
England
Austria
Netherlands
Channel Islands

Time
15:22:48
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3.776
3.606
2.916
2.760
2.607
2.559
2.502
2,255
2.010
1.717
1.529
1.451
1.303
1.199
991
935
736

251
115
95
260
103
196
191
209
158
178
158
105
34
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5th COARSE ANGLING MASTERS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
Channeled Moselle - Toul

Date 27-05-2023

Organization French Federation FFPS Sector c Legnr. 2
1 Beck Marco Germany — 5.226 441 1
2 Dimitrovski Petar Slovenia S 2.555 218 2
3 Mastera Vojtéch Czech Republic | 2.026 193 10
4  Hall Matthew England —4— 1.695 181 1
5 Lawton Tommy Ireland E 1.621 163 13
6 Faragé Robert Hungary = 1.608 195
7 Dostethaymond Luxembourg = 1.509 100
8 Pasini Roberto | Switzerland 1.454 148
9,5 Govi Gino | Italy [} | 1.442 170 14
9,5 Menicucci Antonio San Marino S 1.442 160 7
11 Nikolov Krasen Bulgaria = 1.236 148 11
12 Sekulié¢ Milan Serbia M- 1176 122 16
13 Terrer Jesus Antonio Spain : 1.138 136 , 6
14  Dewimille Alain France [ | 1.037 n3. | 15
15 Geurten Thijs Netherlands = 875 72 { /[ 12
16 Copperwaite David Channel Islands >< 742 70 ~—/ 3
17 Jungmeier Walter Austria = 483 31 17
Time 'President of Jury
Owned FIPSed 15:22:49 (_"7"(“"“{;*” A
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5th COARSE ANGLING MASTERS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
Channeled Moselle - Toul

Date 27-05-2023

Organization French Federation FFPS

Sector

D

legnr. 2

1 Arumi Santiago

2 Tisdall Jack

3 Isakov Toni

4 Krsmanovic Dorde

5 Hrazdil JiFi

6 Botti Andrea

7  Wildsmith Simon

8 Desque .Jean

9 Straus Iztok |

10 Ambrus Tibor

11 Haliniak Marc

12 Van Den Hoogen Eddy

13 Paesini Massimo

14 Grouls Heinz

15 Waye Carl

16 Deuschl Karl

17 Tomlinson Robert
Owned FIPSed

Spain

Ireland
Bulgaria
Serbia

Czech Republic
Italy

England
France
Slovenia
Hungary
Luxembourg
Netherlands
San Marino
Germany
Channel Islands
Austria
Switzerland

Time
15:22:49
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2,199
2.159
2,101
1.943
1.754
1.745
1.631
1.464
1.351
1.265
1.230
1.114
1.037
800
785
709
627

252
191
223
220
198
197
215
169
158
155
135
115
128
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5th COARSE ANGLING MASTEI\!S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2023
Channeled Moselle - Toul

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Date 27-05-2023

Organization French Federation FFPS legnr. 2

1 Marco Beck Germany — 1 5.226 a1 1
2 Attila Csaba Erdei Hungary = 1 3.776 251
3 LaszIS Holler Hungary — 1 3.129 314 2
4 Santiago Arumi Spain : 1 2.199 252 16
5 Milroslav Melcher Czech Republic - 2 3.606 111 12
6  LucaPergreffi/ Czech Republic - 2 2.828 284
7 Petar Dilﬁitrovski : Slovenia i 2 2.555 218
8 Jack Tisdall Ireland - 2 2.159 191
9 Thomas Heinecke Germany =] 3 2.916 95 11
10 Romano Valeriani Sarl Marino o 3 2.474 311 3
11 Toni Isakov Bulgaria L 3 2,101 223
12  Vojtéch Mastera Czech Republic h 3 2.026 193 10
13  Rumen Vidov Bulgaria = e - 2,760 / 260 16
14  Rene Inauen Austria — 4 2354 223 1
15  Dorde Krsmanovié Serbia [ G| 4 1.943 220 17
Owned FIPSed 157:;";?44 P;;ff{?}?}fi]“”

16  Matthew Hall England —I— 4 1.695 181 4
17  Marc Brandenburger Luxembourg = 5 2.607 103 17
18  Jacky Mardele France i) 5 2.145 275 9
19  JiFi Hrazdil Czech Republic h 5 1.754 198 15
20 Tommy Lawton Ireland - 5 1.621 163 13
21 Gilles Caudin France (| 6 2.559 196

22 Robert Bicok Serbia 6 2.019 176

23 Andrea Botti Italy il 6 1.745 197 13
24 Rébeﬂ: F.faragé: Hungary = 6 1.608 195 8
25  Paolo Muccioli San Marino [ 7 2,502 191 9
26  Jose Fernandez. Spain s : 7 1.914 222 5
27  Simon Wildsmith England —l— 7 1.631 215 3
28  Raymond Dostert Luxembourg o 7 1.509 100 5
29  Pavel Capelja Serbia e 8 2.255 209 10
30 Ivaylo Hristov Bulgaria [ 8 1.857- 193 6
31  Jean Desque France I I 8 : 1.464 /169 14
32  Roberto Pasini Switzerland [+ | 8 1454 148 9
33 Franc Tomanic Slovenia _ 9 2.010 158 13
34  Franco Zucchi Italy [ | 9 1.852 208 17
35  Iztok Straus Slovenia _ ] 1.351 158 11
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36 Gino Govi
37  Antonio Menicucci
38 Joaquin Vihals
39  Patrick Barthels
40  Tibor Ambrus
41  Michele Natali
42  John Savelkoul
43  Krasen Nikolov
44 Marcﬁ Haliniak |
45  Holger Dreher
46  Francis Mcgoldrick
47  Milan Sekulic
48 Eddy Van Den Hoogen
49 Georges Weidner
50  Jesus Antonio Terrer
51  William Reynolds
52 Massimo Paesini
53 Graham Smith
54  Alain Dewimille
55  Heinz Grouls
Owned FIPSed

Italy

San Marino
Spain
Luxembourg
Hungary
Italy
Netherlands
Bulgaria

Luxembourg

 Switzerland

Ireland

. Serbia

.Nétherlands
Switzerland
Spain
England
San Marino
England
France

Germany

Time
15:23:45
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I=+§ +HTI IR

9,5
9,5
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
13
13

13
14
14
14

1.442 170
1.442 160
1.717 178
1.710 211
1.265 155
1.529 158
1.468 125
1.236 148
1.230 135
1.453 162
1.451 105
1.176 122
1.114 115
1.303 94

(Y138 [/ 136
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1.037. 128
1.199 89
1.037 53
800 77
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56  Miran Vodopivec

57  Franz Artmueller

58  Thijs Geurten

59 Carl Waye

60  Walter Einwang

61 Cor Kraaij

62  David Copperwaite

63  Karl Deuschl

64  Bob Mc Ginnigle

65 Tom Vaughan

66  Robert Tomlinson

67  Walter Jungmeier

68  Phil Walton
Owned FIPSed

Slovenia
Austria
Netherlands
Channel Islands
Germany
Netherlands
Channel Islands
Austria

Channel Islands

Channel Islands

Swilzerlaqd
k_\ustria
Ireland
Time
15:23:46
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14
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17

774 48
991 105
875 72
785 77
708 43
935 95
742 70
709 86
542 33
736 19
627 64
483 31
471 47
P/r_;f:culz?ﬁgf{Jury

11

12

16
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10
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12



